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Full Time (12

or more
hours):
15 hours
14 hours
13 hours
12 hours

Part-Time:
11 hours
10 hours
9 hours
8 hours
7 hours
6 hours
5 hours
4 hours
3 hours
2 hours

1 hour

Tuition

$4,023.30
$4,019.30
$4,014.30
$4,009.30

$2,948
$2,799
$2,282
$2,200
$2,122
$1,621
$1,540
$1,466

$892

$813

$731

Dedicated

Fees

$649.70
$649.70
$649.70
$649.70

$208
$190
$172
$154
$136
$118
$100
$82
$64
$46
$28

Fall 2024 Semester Fees
Undergraduate Students

Academic Student

Excellence Technology Building Operational Excellence
Fee Fee Use Fee Fee Fee
$245 $75 $48 $80 $857
$245 $70 $48 $80 $857
$245 $65 $48 $80 $857
$245 $60 $48 $80 $857
$225 $55 $44 $54 $785
$204 $50 $40 $52 $715
$184 $45 $36 $43 $643
$163 $40 $32 $41 $571
$143 $35 $28 $40 $500
$123 $30 $24 $30 $429
$102 $25 $20 $29 $357
$82 $20 $16 $27 $286
$61 $15 $12 $17 $214
$41 $10 $8 $15 $143
$20 $5 $4 $13 $72

Resident
Total

$5,978
$5,969
$5,959
$5,949

$4,319
$4,050
$3,405
$3,201
$3,004
$2,375
$2,173
$1,979
$1,275
$1,076

$873

Nonresident
Fee

$8,342
$8,342
$8,342
$8,342

$6,858
$6,844
$5,098
$5,092
$5,084
$3,554
$3,548
$3,537

$800

$792

$782

NOTE: The LSU Board of Supervisors may modify tuition and/or fees at any time without advance notice.

Nonresident
Total

$14,320
$14,311
$14,301
$14,291

$11,177
$10,894
$8,503
$8,293
$8,088
$5,929
$5,721
$5,516
$2,075
$1,868
$1,655

Cost per Credit Hour for Programs Eligible for the Military Tuition Assistance Program: The US Department of Defense (DoD)

requires all institutions to post on their websites the derived “cost per credit hour” of eligible programs in order for active duty military students
to receive the tuition assistance benefit. With the exception of fully online programs, Louisiana State University does not use a cost per credit
hour calculation to determine tuition charges. For the purposes of the DoD Memorandum of Understanding, the reimbursable Cost per Credit
Hours is $250/hour.


http://www.lsu.edu/bgtplan/Tuition-Fees/2024-2025/reqfees.pdf
http://www.lsu.edu/bgtplan/Tuition-Fees/2024-2025/reqfees.pdf

2024-2025 Undergraduate Tuition and Required Fees

Preliminary Spring 2025 Semester Fees

Undergraduate Students

Academic Student
Dedicated Excellence Technology Building Operational Excellence Resident Nonresident  Nonresident
Tuition Fees Fee Fee Use Fee Fee Fee Total Fee Total

Full Time (12

or more

hours):
15hours  $4,014.55 $656.45  $245 $75 $48 $80 $857 $5,976 $8,335 $14,311
14 hours  $4,010.55 $656.45  $245 $70 $48 $80 $857 $5,967 $8,335 $14,302
13 hours  $4,004.55 $656.45  $245 $65 $48 $80 $857 $5,956 $8,335 $14,291
12hours  $4,002.55 $656.45  $245 $60 $48 $80 $857 $5,949 $8,334 $14,283

Part-Time:
11 hours $2,885 $208  $225 $55 $44 $54 $785 $4,256 $6,851 $11,107
10 hours $2,807 $190 $204 $50 $40 $52 $715 $4,058 $6,840 $10,898
9 hours $2,289 $172  $184 $45 $36 $43 $643 $3,412 $5,097 $8,509
8 hours $2,206 $154  $163 $40 $32 $41 $571 $3,207 $5,088 $8,295
7 hours $2,129 $136  $143 $35 $28 $40 $500 $3,011 $5,081 $8,092
6 hours $1,625 $118  $123 $30 $24 $30 $429 $2,379 $3,553 $5,932
5 hours $1,545 $100  $102 $25 $20 $29 $357 $2,178 $3,545 $5,723
4 hours $1,469 $82 $82 $20 $16 $27 $286 $1,982 $3,535 $5,517
3 hours $892 $64 $61 $15 $12 $17 $214 $1,275 $799 $2,074
2 hours $812 $46 $41 $10 $8 $15 $143 $1,075 $793 $1,868

1 hour $732 $28 $20 $5 $4 $13 $72 $874 $782 $1,656

NOTE: The LSU Board of Supervisors may modify tuition and/or fees at any time without advance notice.

Cost per Credit Hour for Programs Eligible for the Military Tuition Assistance Program: The US Department of Defense (DoD)
requires all institutions to post on their websites the derived “cost per credit hour” of eligible programs in order for active duty military students
to receive the tuition assistance benefit. With the exception of fully online programs, Louisiana State University does not use a cost per credit
hour calculation to determine tuition charges. For the purposes of the DoD Memorandum of Understanding, the reimbursable Cost per Credit
Hours is $250/hour.

Preliminary Summer 2025 Semester Fees
Undergraduate Students

Academic Student
Dedicated Excellence Technology Building Operational Excellence Resident Nonresident — Nonresident
Tuition Fees Fee Fee Use Fee Fee Fee Total Fee Total

Full Time* (for

fee

assessment

purposes):
15hours  $3,422.80 $307.20 $245 $75 $48 $68 $808 $4,974 $4,212 $9,186
14hours  $3,418.80 $307.20 $245 $70 $48 $68 $808 $4,965 $4,212 $9,177
13hours  $3,411.80 $307.20 $245 $65 $48 $68 $808 $4,953 $4,212 $9,165
12hours  $3,408.80 $307.20 $245 $60 $48 $68 $808 $4,945 $4,211 $9,156
11hours  $2,739.80 $307.20 $225 $55 $44 $55 $721 $4,147 $4,165 $8,312
10hours  $2,680.80 $307.20 $204 $50 $40 $54 $668 $4,004 $4,160 $8,164
9hours  $2,621.80 $307.20 $184 $45 $36 $50 $612 $3,856 $4,156 $8,012
8hours  $1,938.80 $307.20 $163 $40 $32 $39 $526 $3,046 $4,132 $7,178
Thours  $1,902.80 $307.20 $143 $35 $28 $38 $472 $2,926 $4,105 $7,031
6hours  $1,844.80 $307.20 $123 $30 $24 $36 $419 $2,784 $4,104 $6,888

Part-Time*

(for fee

assessment

purposes):
5 hours $1,293 $85  $102 $25 $20 $24 $327 $1,876 $2,896 $4,772
4 hours $1,219 $70 $82 $20 $16 $23 $272 $1,702 $2,889 $4,591
3 hours $822 $55 $61 $15 $12 $15 $198 $1,178 $852 $2,030
2 hours $744 $40 $41 $10 $8 $14 $143 $1,000 $848 $1,848

1 hour $665 $25 $20 $5 $4 $12 $72 $803 $840 $1,643

*For fee assessment purposes, full time is 6 or more hours. Full time for enrollment reporting purposes
is 12 or more hours.

NOTE: The LSU Board of Supervisors may modify tuition and/or fees at any time without advance notice.

Cost per Credit Hour for Programs Eligible for the Military Tuition Assistance Program: The US Department of Defense (DoD)
requires all institutions to post on their websites the derived “cost per credit hour” of eligible programs in order for active duty military students
to receive the tuition assistance benefit. With the exception of fully online programs, Louisiana State University does not use a cost per credit
hour calculation to determine tuition charges. For the purposes of the DoD Memorandum of Understanding, the reimbursable Cost per Credit
Hours is $250/hour.


http://www.lsu.edu/bgtplan/Tuition-Fees/2024-2025/reqfees.pdf
http://www.lsu.edu/bgtplan/Tuition-Fees/2024-2025/reqfees.pdf
http://www.lsu.edu/bgtplan/Tuition-Fees/2024-2025/reqfees.pdf
http://www.lsu.edu/bgtplan/Tuition-Fees/2024-2025/reqfees.pdf

2024-2025 Undergraduate Tuition and Required Fees

Preliminary Winter Intersession 2024 Semester Fees
Undergraduate Students

Academic Student
Dedicated Excellence Technology Building Operational Excellence Resident Nonresident  Nonresident
Tuition Fees Fee Fee Use Fee Fee Fee Total Fee Total
6 hours $1,621 $118  $123 $30 $24 $30 $429 $2,375 $3,554 $5,929
5 hours $1,540 $100  $102 $25 $20 $29 $357 $2,173 $3,548 $5,721
4 hours $1,466 $82 $82 $20 $16 $27 $286 $1,979 $3,537 $5,516
3 hours $892 $64 $61 $15 $12 $17 $214 $1,275 $800 $2,075
2 hours $813 $46 $41 $10 $8 $15 $143 $1,076 $792 $1,868
1 hour $731 $28 $20 $5 $4 $13 $72 $873 $782 $1,655

NOTE: The LSU Board of Supervisors may modify tuition and/or fees at any time without advance notice.

Cost per Credit Hour for Programs Eligible for the Military Tuition Assistance Program: The US Department of Defense (DoD)
requires all institutions to post on their websites the derived “cost per credit hour” of eligible programs in order for active duty military students
to receive the tuition assistance benefit. With the exception of fully online programs, Louisiana State University does not use a cost per credit
hour calculation to determine tuition charges. For the purposes of the DoD Memorandum of Understanding, the reimbursable Cost per Credit
Hours is $250/hour.


http://www.lsu.edu/bgtplan/Tuition-Fees/2024-2025/reqfees.pdf
http://www.lsu.edu/bgtplan/Tuition-Fees/2024-2025/reqfees.pdf

